Matsushita
Imagechecker
Accessories
Machine Vision for Industry
Imagechecker Accessories The prerequisite for successful image processing
A
C
C

(length x width x height)
Supply voltage 230VAC
ORDER GUIDE
Order Suffix1) Size of active area No. of bulbs Power of bulb (W) Total power (W)
–205-1D 208 x 50 1 6 6
–210-2D 208 x 100 2 6 12
–220-4D 208 x 200 4 6 24
–225-5D 208 x 250 5 6 30
–310-2D 308 x 100 2 8 16
–320-4D 308 x 200 4 8 32
–330-6D 308 x 300 6 8 48
–405-1D 408 x 50 1 11 11
–415-3D 408 x 150 3 11 33
–425-5D 408 x 250 5 11 55
–510-2D 508 x 100 2 13 26
–520-4D 508 x 200 4 13 52
–530-6D 508 x 300 6 13 78
1) When ordering please add the respective order suffix to ICHLIGHT-002. Example: ICHLIGHT-002-330-6DB
A
C
K
 L
IG
H
T
• Intense and even illuminated area
• Flicker free, high frequency output
• Ripple less than 2%
• Many different illumination area sizes selectable
• Robust steel housing with mounting threads
7
Imagechecker Light Series Fluorescent Back Light
ICHLIGHT002-XXX-XD
Dimensions (mm)
ORDER GUIDE
Part Number Dimensions (mm)
a b A B m n o p
ICHLIGHT002-205-1D 208 50 270 130 249 109 109 220
ICHLIGHT002-210-2D 208 100 270 180 249 159 159 220
ICHLIGHT002-220-4D 208 200 270 306 249 285 285 220
ICHLIGHT002-225-5D 208 250 270 382 249 361 361 220
ICHLIGHT002-310-2D 308 100 370 180 349 159 159 320
ICHLIGHT002-320-4D 308 200 370 306 349 285 285 320
ICHLIGHT002-330-6D 308 300 370 432 349 411 411 320
ICHLIGHT002-405-1D 408 50 470 130 449 109 109 420
ICHLIGHT002-415-3D 408 150 470 256 449 235 235 420
ICHLIGHT002-425-5D 408 250 470 382 449 361 361 420
ICHLIGHT002-510-2D 508 100 570 180 549 159 159 520
ICHLIGHT002-520-4D 508 200 570 306 549 285 285 520
ICHLIGHT002-530-6D 508 300 570 432 549 411 411 520
Please note: the height is 60mm for all lights
S
P
E
C
I
F
I
C
A
T
I
O
N
ACCESSORIES /  SPARE PARTS
Component Part Number
Flourescent bulb 6W ICHLIGHT002-000-2D
Flourescent bulb 8W ICHLIGHT002-000-3D
Flourescent bulb 11W ICHLIGHT002-000-4D
Flourescent bulb 13W ICHLIGHT002-000-5D
Imagechecker.qxd  01.07.2002  15:24 Uhr  Seite 8
8
SPECIFICATION
LDRxxJ
Type LED Ring Light
Power 1.5W up to 15W (depending on size)
Typical lifetime 30,000 hours under continuous use1)
Cable length 0.2m
Dimensions 32 x 10 x 16 up to 90 x 50 x 20 (mm)
(outer diameter x inner diameter x height)
Supply voltage 12VDC or 24VDC (depending on size)
1) Provided that PD30xx power supplies will be used
ORDER GUIDE
Order Suffix2) Colour Inner Outer Height Options3) Power Consumption
diameter diameter (mm) (W)
(mm) (mm)
32J � 10 32 16 D/P/A 12V / 1.5W
32SWJ ❍ 10 32 16 D/P/A 24V / 2.0W
50BJ � 28 50 16 D/P/A 12V / 3.0W
50BSWJ ❍ 28 50 16 D/P/A 24V / 4.1W
70ANJ � 35 70 22 D/P/* 12V / 6.0W
70AWJ � 35 70 22 D/P/* 12V / 6.0W
70ASWJ ❍ 35 70 27 D/P/* 24V / 8.2W
90BJ � 50 90 20 D/P/A 12V / 9.0W
90BSWJ ❍ 50 90 20 D/P/A 24V / 15W
2) When ordering please add the respective order suffix to LDR. Example: LDR32J
3) Options: D = Diffuser     P = Polariser     A = Adapter for mounting (see page 14)
* A clear acrylic panel is used for installationR
IN
G
 L
IG
H
T
LED Ring Light Imagechecker Light Series
• Long lifetime
• Available in different diameters
• For strobe or constant light
• Fast response time
• Different colours available
• Miniaturised construction with mounting threads
• Optional diffuser, polariser
LED
9
LDRXXJ
Dimensions (mm)
LDR32J / LDR32SW LDR50BJ / LDR50BSWJ
LDR70ANJ / LDR70AWJ LDR90BJ /  LDR90BSWJ
LDR70ASWJ
S
P
E
C
IF
IC
A
T
IO
N
16
Ø10
Ø20
Ø32
4-M3 depth, level 5 distribution
16
Ø50
Ø40
Ø28
4-M3 depth, level 5 distribution
27
Ø70
Ø50
Ø35
4-M3 depth, level 5 distribution 4-M3 depth, level 4 distribution
Ø70
Ø90

Supply voltage 12VDC or 24VDC (depending on size)
1) Provided that PD30xx power supplies will be used
ORDER GUIDE
Order Suffix2) Colour Inner Outer Height Options3) Power Consumption
diameter diameter (mm) (W)
(mm) (mm)
1012PJ � 30 41 7 - 12V / 0.6W
50J � 50 50 6 - 12V / 2.4W
50SWJ ❍ 50 50 6 - 24V / 3.0W
100J � 80 100 8 L 12V / 4.2W
100SWJ ❍ 80 100 8 L 24V / 5.8W
200J � 180 200 8 L 12V / 8.8W
200SWJ ❍ 180 200 8 L 24V / 12W
2) When ordering please add the respective order suffix to LFL. Example: LFL50J
3) Option: L= Light control film which converts diffused light into parallel light (see Page 14)B
A
C
K
 L
IG
H
T
LED
LED Back Light Imagechecker Light Series
• Long lifetime
• Available in different sizes
• For strobe or constant light
• Fast response time
• Different colours available
• Miniaturised construction with mounting threads
• Diffuser included
Imagechecker.qxd  02.07.2002  16:54 Uhr  Seite 11
11
LFLXXJ
Dimensions (mm)
LFL1012PJ LFL50J / LFL50SWJ
LFL100J / LFL100SWJ LFL200J / LFL200SWJ
S
P
E
C
IF
IC
A
T
IO
N
4130
BA
53048
FED
LFL-1012-P
Model
2-Ø3.5
(Installation board)
E
7
F
D
B(Emitting surface)
A
(E
m
it
ti
n
g
 s
u
rf
ac
e)
4-M2.6 countersink hole

Imagechecker.qxd  01.07.2002  15:24 Uhr  Seite 14
14
ORDER GUIDE
Part Number Description
CB1J Extension cable for 12VDC LED lights, 1m
CB2J Extension cable for 12VDC LED lights, 2m
CB3J Extension cable for 12VDC LED lights, 3m
CB5J Extension cable for 12VDC LED lights, 5m
FCB1J Extension cable for 24VDC LED lights, 1m
FCB2J Extension cable for 24VDC LED lights, 2m
FCB3J Extension cable for 24VDC LED lights, 3m
FCB5J Extension cable for 24VDC LED lights, 5m
PLLDR32J Polarizing plate for LDR32x
DFLDR32J Diffusion plate for LDR32x
ADLDR32J Adapter for polarizing or diffusion plate for
LDR32x
PLLDR50J Polarizing plate for LDR50Bx
DFLDR50J Diffusion plate for LDR50Bx
ADLDR50BJ Adapter for polarizing or diffusion plate for
LDR50Bx
PLLDR70J Polarizing plate for LDR70Ax
DFLDR70J Diffusion plate for LDR70Ax
No adapter required for LDR70
PLLDR90J Polarizing plate for LDR90Bx
DFLDR90J Diffusion plate for LDR90Bx
ADLDR90BJ Adapter for polarizing or diffusion plate for
LDR90Bx